

CITY OF HASKEI

Mayor Alberto Alvarez, Jr. P.O. Box 1003 • Haskell, TX 79521 • 940-864-2333

City Administrator June Ellis

City Secretary Kenny Ross

Mayor Pro-Tem Steve King

Council Members Jason Pelz Kenneth Billington Christina Isbell Eric Lewis

> Regular Meeting of Haskell City Council to be held Tuesday June 22, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. at Haskell City Hall

MASKS ENCOURAGED FOR THOSE NOT FULLY VACCINATED

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Legislative Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance to the United States Flag Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas Flag

4. PUBLIC COMMENT:

Individual citizen comments are normally limited to three minutes (time limits can be adjusted by the Mayor). The pupose of this item is to allow citizens an oppurtunity to address the City Council regarding any topic not necessarily on the agenda. The City Council is limited in their response to comments or questions asked of them by the speaker. Any response by a member of the City Council is limited to a statement of specific factual information, a recitation of exisitng policy, or a proposal to place the subject on the agenda for a future meeting

- 5. Approval of June 8, 2021 minutes
- 6. Approval of Bills